

## Freedom of Information Act Request

Ref: FOI 20-21 28 Date issued: 11 March 2021

Subject: Everyone In scheme

## Question(s):

- 1. By month (from March 2020 to January 2021 inclusive, or to the latest month for which data is available), how many individuals have been supported under the Everyone In scheme?
- 2. By month (from March 2020 to January 2021 inclusive, or to the latest month for which data is available), how many individuals provided with support under the Everyone In scheme were:
  - a) placed in emergency accommodation
  - b) placed in temporary accommodation
  - c) placed in settled or supported accommodation
  - d) recorded as no longer being supported/have not been housed
- 3. Since March 2020, what is the total number of individuals supported by the Everyone In scheme who have been:
  - a) placed in emergency accommodation
  - b) placed in temporary accommodation
  - c) placed in settled or supported accommodation
  - d) recorded as no longer being supported/have not been housed
- 4. How many of those in answer 3C have been placed in:
  - i) privately-rented accommodation
  - ii) council or housing association homes
  - iii) supported housing
- 5. By month (from April 2020 to January 2021 inclusive, or to the latest month for which data is available) how many households have been recorded as homeless ('owed the relief duty')?

- 6. By month (from April 2020 to January 2021 inclusive, or to the latest month for which data is available), how many households recorded as 'owed the relief duty' were:
  - i) placed in emergency accommodation
  - ii) placed in temporary accommodation
  - iii) placed in settled or supported accommodation
  - iv) accepted under a main duty decision
  - v) recorded as no longer being supported/have not been housed
  - vi) also accommodated under the Everyone In scheme
- 7. Since April 2020, what is the total number of households recorded as 'owed the relief duty' who have been:
  - i) placed in emergency accommodation
  - ii) placed in temporary accommodation
  - iii) placed in settled or supported accommodation
  - iv) accepted under a main duty decision
  - v) recorded as no longer being supported/have not been housed
  - vi) also accommodated under the Everyone In scheme
- 8. How many of those in answer 5 were recorded as having slept rough at the time of application?

## Response:

The GLAA has supported many individual victims between March 20-January 21, however not under the 'Everyone in' scheme. The GLAA does not record information on households or under the category 'owed the relief duty' and as such we are unable to comment on questions 5-8.